

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7981/2008

MATHURA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.N. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that they will file proof of service upon unserved respondent No.1 through standing counsel within two days. They further state that they have also filed compromise on record. Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule when such acknowledgment is filed on record.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar