

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7981/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in CRLA No. 636/1985 of The
HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

MATHURA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail, permission to compound the
offence, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Parikh,Adv.

Mr. A.N.Singh,Adv.

Mr. J.Sahu,Adv.

Ms. Mamta Saxena,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya K.Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

Mr. Umesh B. Chaurasiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERAfter hearing the learned counsel for the parties for
some time the Court reserved its orders in this matter.[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER